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UNIVERSITY

Temple University Fox School of Business Management
Associate in Arts Degree in Business Administration
at Harrisburg Area Community College to
Bachelor of Business Administration at Temple
(Effective Fall 2015)

Harrisburg Area Community College Recommended Temple University Equivalent
Course

First Semester Crs First Semester

ACCT 101 | Principles of Accounting | 4 | ACCT 2101 | Financial Accounting """

CIS 105 Introduction To Software for 3 | CIS Lw* Lower Level Elective "**¢*
Business

ENGL 101 Composition |
MATH 110 | Applied Calculus for Business
Core A Elective
Physical Education & Wellness
Semester Total
Second Semester Second Semester

ENG 0802 Analytic Read & Writing

STAT 1102 | Calculus for Business "*** **
Dependent upon course selection
Dependent upon course selection

=
B WA w

ACCT 200 Principles of Accounting 4 | ACCT 2102 @ Managerial Accounting "°*®*
ENGL 102 | Composition Il 3 | ENG L*** English Elective "¢ *
OR OR OR OR
ENGL 106 | Business Writing ENG 2007 | Writing for Business & Industry "°'*
MATH 202 | Introduction to Statistics 4 | STAT 2101 | Statistical Methods & Concepts
Transfer Elective 3 Dependent upon course selection
Recommend: MAT 103: College
Algebra ¢ ?
COMM 101 | Effective Speaking 3 | STRC 1111 | Public Speaking"**"
Semester Total | 17
Third Semester Third Semester
BUS 209 Legal Environment of Business ">““ | 3 | LGLS 1101 | Legal Environment of Business "°**
ECON 201 | Principles I: Macro 3 | ECON 1101 | Macroeconomics "
MGMT 201 | Principles of Management 3 | HRM 1101 Leadership & Organizational

Management "¢ *
Transfer Elective 3 Dependent upon course selection
Recommend CIS 135: Intermediate
Spreadsheet Applications "**¢*
Core C Science Elective 3 Dependent upon course selection
Semester Total | 15
Fourth Semester Fourth Semester
ECON 202 | Principles II: Micro ECON 1102 | Microeconomics "**®*
MKTG 201 | Principles of Marketing MKTG 2101 | Principles of Marketing "****
Transfer Elective Dependent upon course selection
Gen Ed Transfer Elective Dependent upon course selection
Semester Total
Total:

ok
A |w wlw|w

Notes:

1. Course satisfies a major requirement at Temple.

2. HACC will approve an exception to the required BUS 209: Legal Environment of Business for transfer to the
PASSHE institutions.

3. Students transferring the combination of MATH 103: College Algebra and MATH 110: Applied Calculus for
Business will satisfy the requirement for STAT 1001: Quantitative Methods for Business I. MAT 103: College
Algebra will transfer to Temple as MATH 1021: College Algebra. Students transferring the combination of
MATH 103: College Algebra and MAT 110: Applied Calculus for Business satisfy Temple’s major
requirement for STAT 1001: Quantitative Methods for Business | through DARS exception. Students who do
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not complete MAT 103 at HACC may require additional semesters to graduate.

4. HACC courses that can be taken to satisfy requirements for the BBA degree include: CIS 135: Intermediate
Spreadsheet Applications. It is recommended students select this course for one of their transfer electives.
Students selecting other courses may need additional semesters at Temple to complete the degree.
Students should work with their Harrisburg Area Community College Transfer advisor to select remaining
transfer electives.

5. Students who complete the A.A. in Business Administration at HACC are included in the HACC Temple
GenEd-to-GenEd Transfer Agreement, and therefore, have satisfied all of their General Education
requirements at Temple
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If the suggested classes are successfully completed and an Associate in Arts in Business Administration
is awarded, the remaining four semesters for the Bachelor of Business Administration in Accounting

follows:

Remaining requirements at Temple Universit

Fifth Semester Cr
BA 2101 Professional Development Strategies 1
BA 2196 Business Communications (WI) 3
ACCT 2521 Cost Accounting 3
MIS 2101 Information Systems in Organizations 3
STAT 2103 Statistical Business Analytics 4
ACCT 3511 Intermediate Accounting | 3
Semester Total 17
Sixth Semester
FIN 3101 Financial Management 3
MSOM 3101 Operations Management 3
ACCT 3512 Intermediate Accounting I 3
IB 3101 Fundamentals of International Business 3
RMI 2101 Risk Management and Insurance 3
Semester Total 15
Seventh Semester
BA 3103 Integrative Business Applications 3
ACCT 3531 Federal Taxes on Income 3
ACCT 3596 Auditing (WI) 3
ACCT 3526 Accounting Information Systems 3
BA 3102 Business Society and Ethics 3
Semester Total 15
Eighth Semester
BA 4101 Global Business Policies 3
ACCT 4501 Accounting Senior Seminar 3
OR OR
ACCT 4502 Senior Seminar Management Accounting
ACCT 3533 Advanced Accounting 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Semester Total 15
Credits completed as part of the AA in Business Administration 62
Remaining Temple Requirements 62
Total Credits for BBA Degree: (124min.) 124
Notes:

1. Tofind the online application:
e Go towww.temple.edu/undergrad
e Click on “Applying” on the red bar across the top
e Click on “Apply Online” on the orange bar across the top - This will take you directly to an online

application

2. Allinquiries about the undergraduate program and application are handled through the Office of
Undergraduate Admissions. If you have specific questions about your application or the admission process,
please call 215-204-7200.

3. Allinquiries specific to the Accounting program or specific course requirements should be directed to Kate
Rickards, Associate Director of Enrollment Management, the Fox School of Business, 215-204-4892,
kmrick@temple.edu.

4. Current Requirements for the Accounting Curriculum can be found in the Undergraduate Bulletin:
http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-management/accounting
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If the suggested classes are successfully completed and an Associate in Arts in Business Administration
is awarded, the remaining four semesters for the Bachelor of Business Administration in Business

Management follows:

Fifth Semester

BA 2101
STAT 2103
BA 2196
HRM 3501
MIS 2101
RMI 2101

Sixth Semester

FIN 3101

MSOM 3101
Major Course
Major Course

HRM 3503

Seventh Semester

BA 3103

Major Course

BA 3102
IB 3101

Eighth Semester

BA 4101
HRM 4597

Notes:

Remaining requirements at Temple University

Professional Development Strategies
Statistical Business Analytics
Business Communications (WI)
Power, Influence, Negotiations
Information Systems in Organizations
Introduction to Risk Management
Semester Total

Financial Management

Operations Management

Select one Elective course from Requirements list
Select one Elective course from Requirements list
Communicating in Organizations

Note 5
Note 5

Semester Total

Integrative Business Applications

Select one Elective course from Requirements lists
Business Society and Ethics

Fundamentals of International Business

Free Elective

Note 5

Semester Total

Global Business Policies
Critical Skills for Effective Managers (WI)
Free Elective
Free Elective
Free Elective
Semester Total

Credits completed as part of the AA in Business Administration
Remaining Temple Requirements
Total Credits for BBA Degree: (124min.)

To find the online application:

Go to www.temple.edu/undergrad

Click on “Applying” on the red bar across the top
Click on “Apply Online” on the orange bar across the top - This will take you directly to an online
application

= [N
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All inquiries about the undergraduate program and application are handled through the Office of
Undergraduate Admissions. If you have specific questions about your application or the admission process,
please call 215-204-7200.
All inquiries specific to the Business Management program and requirements should be directed to Kate
Rickards, Associate Director of Enrolilment Management, the Fox School of Business, 215-204-4892,
kmrick@temple.edu.
Students can find the major course selections: http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-
management/business-management/#requirementstext

Current Requirements for the Business Management Curriculum can be found in the Undergraduate
Bulletin: http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-management/business-
management/#requirementstext
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If the suggested classes are successfully completed and an Associate in Arts in Business Administration

is awarded, the remaining four semesters for the Bachelor of Business Administration in Economics

follows:

Fifth Semester
BA 2101

STAT 2103

BA 2196
ECON 3563
OR

ECON 3564
MIS 2101

RMI 2101

Sixth Semester
FIN 3101
MSOM 3101
ECON 3501

IB 3101

ECON 35XX

Seventh Semester
BA 3103

ECON 3502

ECON 35XX

BA 3102

ECON 35XX

Eighth Semester

BA 4101
ECON 3598

Notes:

Remaining requirements at Temple Universit

Professional Development Strategies
Statistical Business Analytics
Business Communications (WI1)
International Trade
OR
International Monetary Economics
Information Systems in Organizations
Introduction to Risk Management
Semester Total

Financial Management

Operations Management

Intermediate Microeconomics Analysis
Fundamentals of International Business

Select one Economics course from Requirements list "°™¢*

Semester Total

Integrative Business Applications

Intermediate Macroeconomics Analysis

Choose one Economics Elective from Requirements list
Business Society and Ethics

Choose one Economics Elective from Requirements list

NOTE 4

NOTE 4

Semester Total

Global Business Policies
Economics Writing Seminar (WI)
Free Elective
Free Elective
Free Elective
Semester Total

Credits completed as part of the AA in Business Administration
Remaining Temple Requirements
Total Credits for BBA Degree: (124min.)

=
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1. Tofind the online application:
e Go towww.temple.edu/undergrad
e  Click on “Applying” on the red bar across the top
e Click on “Apply Online” on the orange bar across the top - This will take you directly to an online
application

2. Allinquiries about the undergraduate program and application are handled through the Office of
Undergraduate Admissions. If you have specific questions about your application or the admission process,
please call 215-204-7200.

3. Allinquiries specific to the Economics program and requirements should be directed to Kate Rickards,
Associate Director of Enrollment Management, the Fox School of Business, 215-204-4892,
kmrick@temple.edu.

4. Current Requirements for the Economics Curriculum can be found in the Undergraduate Bulletin:
http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-management/economics/#requirementstext
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If the suggested classes are successfully completed and an Associate in Arts in Business Administration
is awarded, the remaining four semesters for the Bachelor of Business Administration in
Entrepreneurship &lnnovation Management follows:

Fifth Semester
BA 2101
STAT 2103
BA 2196
ACCT 2521
MIS 2101

RMI 2101

Sixth Semester
FIN 3101
MSOM 3101
SGM 3501

IB 3101

MKTG 3505
OR

MKTG 3511

Seventh Semester

BA 3103
Major Course
SGM 3685
BA 3102

SGM 3503

Eighth Semester

BA 4101
SGM 4596

Notes:

Remaining requirements at Temple University

Professional Development Strategies
Statistical Business Analytics
Business Communications (WI)
Cost Accounting
Information Systems in Organizations
Introduction to Risk Management
Semester Total

Financial Management
Operations Management
Entrepreneurial and Innovative Thinking
Fundamentals of International Business
Entrepreneurial Marketing
OR
Marketing Research
Semester Total

Integrative Business Applications

Select one Entrepreneurial Breadth-Depth elective
New Venture Internship: Learning to be a High Value Employee,
Manager or Founder

Business Society and Ethics

Innovation that Works: Building and Assessing Innovative Business
Models

Note 5

Semester Total

Global Business Policies
Strategic Planning: The Business Plan as a Strategic Tool for
Existing Businesses and Entrepreneurs (WI)
Free Elective
Free Elective
Free Elective
Semester Total

Credits completed as part of the AA in Business Administration
Remaining Temple Requirements
Total Credits for BBA Degree: (124min.)

1. To find the online application:

Go to www.temple.edu/undergrad
Click on “Applying” on the red bar across the top
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Click on “Apply Online” on the orange bar across the top - This will take you directly to an

online application

2. Allinquiries about the undergraduate program and application are handled through the Office of
Undergraduate Admissions. If you have specific questions about your application or the
admission process, please call 215-204-7200.
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3. Allinquiries specific to the Entrepreneurship program and requirements should be directed to the
Fox School of Business, 215-204-4892, kmrick@temple.edu.

4. Course Chooses can be found: http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-
management/entrepreneurship/#requirementstext

5. Current Requirements for the Entrepreneurship & Innovation Management curriculum can be
found in the Undergraduate Bulletin: http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-
management/entrepreneurship/#requirementstext
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If the suggested classes are successfully completed and an Associate in Arts in Business Administration
is awarded, the remaining four semesters for the Bachelor of Business Administration in Finance follows:

Fifth Semester
BA 2101

STAT 2103

BA 2196

FIN 3101

MIS 2101

RMI 2101

Sixth Semester
BA 3102

MSOM 3101
FIN 3504

OR

FIN 3507

IB 3101
Major Course

Seventh Semester
BA 3103

FIN 3504

OR

FIN 3507

FIN 3551

Major Course
Eighth Semester
BA 4101

FIN 4596
Major Course

Notes:

Remaining requirements at Temple Universit

Professional Development Strategies
Statistical Business Analytics
Business Communications (WI)
Financial Management
Information Systems in Organizations
Introduction Risk Management
Semester Total

Business Society and Ethics

Operations Management

Intermediate Corporate Finance

OR

Investments

Fundamentals of International Business
Select one course from Requirements list "' *

Semester Total

Integrative Business Applications
Intermediate Corporate Finance

OR

Investments

International Finance

Free Elective

Select one course from Requirements list " *

Semester Total

Global Business Policies

Seminar in Financial Management (WI)
Select one course from Requirements list
Free Elective

Free Elective

Note 4

Semester Total

Credits completed as part of the AA in Business Administration
Remaining Temple Requirements
Total Credits for BBA Degree: (124min.)

1. Tofind the online application:
e Go towww.temple.edu/undergrad
e Click on “Applying” on the red bar across the top
e Click on “Apply Online” on the orange bar across the top - This will take you directly to an online
application
2. Allinquiries about the undergraduate program and application are handled through the Office of
Undergraduate Admissions. If you have specific questions about your application or the admission process,
please call 215-204-7200.

3. Allinquiries specific to the Finance program and requirements should be directed to to Kate Rickards,

Associate Director of Enrollment Management, the Fox School of Business, 215-204-4892,
kmrick@temple.edu.

4. Current Requirements for the Finance curriculum can be found in the Undergraduate Bulletin:
http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-management/finance/#requirementstext
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If the suggested classes are successfully completed and an Associate in Arts in Business Administration
is awarded, the remaining four semesters for the Bachelor of Business Administration in Human
Resource Management follows:

Remaining requirements at Temple Universit

Fifth Semester Cr
BA 2101 Professional Development Strategies 1
STAT 2103 Statistical Business Analytics 4
BA 2196 Business Communications (WI) 3
HRM 2501 Introduction to Human Resource Management 3
MIS 2101 Information Systems in Organizations 3
RMI 2101 Introduction to Risk Management 3
Semester Total 17
Sixth Semester
FIN 3101 Financial Management 3
MSOM 3101 Operations Management 3
HRM 3511 Compensation Management 3
OR OR
HRM 3512 Human Resource Management & Public Policy
IB 3101 Fundamentals of International Business 3
Major Course Select one course from Requirements list "°*® 3

Semester Total 15
Seventh Semester

BA 3103 Integrative Business Applications 3

HRM 3511 Compensation Management 3

OR OR

HRM 3512 Human Resource Management & Public Policy

Major Course Select one course from Requirements list "°*®° 3

BA 3102 Business Society and Ethics 3
Free Elective 3

Semester Total 15
Eighth Semester

BA 4101 Global Business Policies 3
HRM 4596 Organizational Staffing and Career Management (WI) 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3

Semester Total 15

Credits completed as part of the AA in Business Administration 62
Remaining Temple Requirements 62
Total Credits for BBA Degree: (124min.) | 124

Notes:
1. To find the online application:
. Go to_www.temple.edu/undergrad
. Click on “Applying” on the red bar across the top
. Click on “Apply Online” on the orange bar across the top - This will take you directly to an online
application
2. All inquiries about the undergraduate program and application are handled through the Office of

Undergraduate Admissions. If you have specific questions about your application or the admission process,
please call 215-204-7200.
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3. All inquiries specific to the Human Resource Management program and requirements should be directed to
Kate Rickards, Associate Director of Enrollment Management , the Fox School of Business, 215-204-4892,
kmrick@temple.edu.

4. Requirements list: http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-management/human-resource-
management/#requirementstext

5. Current Requirements for the Human Resource Management Curriculum can be found in the Undergraduate
Bulletin: http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-management/human-resource-
management/#requirementstext
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If the suggested classes are successfully completed and an Associate in Arts in Business Administration
is awarded, the remaining four semesters for the Bachelor of Business Administration in International
Business follows:

Remaining requirements at Temple Universit

Fifth Semester Cr
BA 2101 Professional Development Strategies 1
STAT 2103 Statistical Business Analytics 4
BA 2196 Business Communications (WI) 3
IB 3101 Fundamentals of International Business 3
MIS 2101 Information Systems in Organizations 3
RMI 2101 Introduction To Risk Management 3

Semester Total 17

Sixth Semester

Major Course Select one Geographical Area IB Course "°*©° 3
MSOM 3101 Operations Management 3
IB 3553 International Marketing 3
OR

MKTG 3553

FIN 3101 Financial Management 3
IB 3596 Global Entrepreneurship (WI) 3

Semester Total 15

Seventh Semester

BA 3103 Integrative Business Applications 3
Major Course IB Professional Concentration Course 1 "°*©° 3
Major Course IB Professional Concentration Course 2 "¢ > 3
BA 3102 Business Society and Ethics 3
Free Elective
Semester Total 15
Eighth Semester
BA 4101 Global Business Policies 3
Major Course IB Professional Concentration Course 3 "°*¢° 3
IB 4587 International Business Practicum 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Semester Total 15
Credits completed as part of the AA in International Business | 62
Remaining Temple Requirements | 62
Total Credits for BBA Degree: (124min.) | 124
Notes:
1. To find the online application:
e Go towww.temple.edu/undergrad
e Click on “Applying” on the red bar across the top
e Click on “Apply Online” on the orange bar across the top - This will take you directly to an
online application
2. Allinquiries about the undergraduate program and application are handled through the Office of
Undergraduate Admissions. If you have specific questions about your application or the
admission process, please call 215-204-7200.
3. Allinquiries specific to the International Business program and requirements should be directed

to Kate Rickards, Associate Director of Enroliment Management, the Fox School of Business,
215-204-4892, kmrick@temple.edu.
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4. International Business Majors must select a concentration:
http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-management/international-business-
administration/#programstext

5. Current Requirements for the International Business Curriculum can be found in the
Undergraduate Bulletin:

e International Economics Concentration: http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-
business-management/international-business-administration/international-economics/

e International Entrepreneurship Concentration:
http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-management/international-
business-administration/international-entrepreneurship/

e International Finance Concentration: http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-
business-management/international-business-administration/international-finance/

e International Marketing Concentration: http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-
business-management/international-business-administration/international-marketing/

e International Sales and Business Development Concentration:
http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-management/international-
business-administration/international-sales-business-development/

e International Supply Chain Management, Transportation & Logistics Concentration:
http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-management/international-
business-administration/international-supply-chain-transportation-logistics/
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If the suggested classes are successfully completed and an Associate in Arts in Business Administration
is awarded, the remaining four semesters for the Bachelor of Business Administration in Legal Studies

follows:
Fifth Semester Cr
BA 2101 Professional Development Strategies 1
STAT 2103 Statistical Business Analytics 4
BA 2196 Business Communications (WI) 3
LGLS 1102 Law of Contracts 3
MIS 2101 Information Systems in Organizations 3
RMI 2101 Introduction to Risk Management 3
Semester Total 17
Sixth Semester
FIN 3101 Financial Management 3
MSOM 3101 Operations Management 3
LGLS 3562 International Law 3
OR
IB 3562
BA3102 Business Society and Ethics 3
Major Course Select one course from Requirements list "**®* 3
Semester Total 15
Seventh Semester
BA 3103 Integrative Business Applications 3
Major Course Select one course from Requirements list"**®* 3
Major Course Select one course from Requirements list "**®* 3
IB 3101 Fundamentals of International Business 3
Free Elective 3
Semester Total 15
Eighth Semester
BA 4101 Global Business Policies 3
LGLS 4596 Legal Research, Writing, and Advocacy (WI1) 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Semester Total 15
Credits completed as part of the AA in Business Administration 62
Remaining Temple Requirements 62
Total Credits for BBA Degree: (124min.) 124

Notes:
1. To find the online application:
¢  Go towww.temple.edu/undergrad
e Click on “Applying” on the red bar across the top
e Click on “Apply Online” on the orange bar across the top - This will take you directly to an online
application

2. Allinquiries about the undergraduate program and application are handled through the Office of
Undergraduate Admissions. If you have specific questions about your application or the admission process,
please call 215-204-7200.

3. Allinquiries specific to the Legal Studies program and requirements should be directed to Kate Rickards,
Associate Director of Enrollment Management, the Fox School of Business, 215-204-4892,
kmrick@temple.edu.

4. Current Requirements for the Legal Studies Curriculum can be found in the Undergraduate Bulletin:
http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-management/legal-studies/#requirementstext
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If the suggested classes are successfully completed and an Associate in Arts in Business Administration

is awarded, the remaining four semesters for the Bachelor of Business Administration in Marketing

follows:
Remaining requirements at Temple Universit
Fifth Semester Cr
BA 2101 Professional Development Strategies 1
STAT 2103 Statistical Business Analytics 4
BA 2196 Business Communications (WI) 3
MKTG 3596 Consumer and Buyer Behavior (WI) 3
MIS 2101 Information Systems in Organizations 3
RMI 2101 Introduction to Risk Management 3
Semester Total 17
Sixth Semester
FIN 3101 Financial Management 3
MSOM 3101 Operations Management 3
IB 3101 Fundamentals of International Business 3
MKTG 3511 Marketing Research 3
BA 3102 Business Society and Ethics 3
Semester Total 15
Seventh Semester
BA 3103 Integrative Business Applications 3
MKTG 3509 Consumer Data Analytics 3
Major Course Select one course from Requirements list "°*®* 3
Major Course Select one course from Requirements list "**®* 3
MKTG 3553 International Marketing 3
OR
IB 3553
Semester Total 15
Eighth Semester
BA 4101 Global Business Policies 3
MKTG 4501 Marketing Strategy 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Semester Total 15
Credits completed as part of the AA in Marketing 62
Remaining Temple Requirements 62
Total Credits for BBA Degree: (124min.) | 124
Notes:

1. To find the online application:

¢  Go towww.temple.edu/undergrad

e Click on “Applying” on the red bar across the top

e Click on “Apply Online” on the orange bar across the top - This will take you directly to an online
application

2. Allinquiries about the undergraduate program and application are handled through the Office of
Undergraduate Admissions. If you have specific questions about your application or the admission process,
please call 215-204-7200.

3. Allinquiries specific to the Marketing program and requirements should be directed to Kate Rickards,
Associate Director of Enrollment Management, the Fox School of Business, 215-204-4892,
kmrick@temple.edu.

4. Current Requirements for the Marketing Curriculum can be found in the Undergraduate Bulletin:
http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-management/marketing/#requirementstext
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If the suggested classes are successfully completed and an Associate in Arts in Business Administration
is awarded, the remaining four semesters for the Bachelor of Business Administration in Management
Information Systems follows:

Fifth Semester
BA 2101

STAT 2103

BA 2196

MIS 2101

RMI 2101

BA 3102

Sixth Semester
MIS 2501
MSOM 3101
MIS 2502

IB 3101

FIN 3101

Seventh Semester
BA 3103

MIS 3501

MIS 3504

Major Course

Eighth Semester
BA 4101
MIS 3535

Summer Session
MIS 4596

Notes:

Remaining requirements at Temple Universit

Professional Development Strategies
Statistical Business Analytics
Business Communications (WI)
Information Systems in Organizations
Introduction to Risk Management
Business Society and Ethics

Enterprise IT Architecture

Operations Management

Data Analytics

Fundamentals of International Business
Financial Management

Integrative Business Applications
Data-Centric Application Development
Digital Design and Innovation

Select one course from Requirements list
Free Elective

Note 5

Global Business Policies
Lead Global Digital Projects
Free Elective

Free Elective

Semester Total

Semester Total

Semester Total

Semester Total

Information Systems Integration [WI]
Summer Session Total

Credits completed as part of the AA in Business Administration

Remaining Temple Requirements

Total Credits for BBA Degree: (124min.)

1. To find the online application:

Go to www.temple.edu/undergrad
Click on “Applying” on the red bar across the top

Click on “Apply Online” on the orange bar across the top - This will take you directly to an online

application

2. Allinquiries about the undergraduate program and application are handled through the Office of
Undergraduate Admissions. If you have specific questions about your application or the admission process,
please call 215-204-7200.

3. Allinquiries specific to the Management Information Systems program and requirements should be directed
to Kate Rickards, Associate Director of Enroliment Management, the Fox School of Business, 215-204-
4892, kmrick@temple.edu.
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4. Requirements list: http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-management/management-
information-systems/#requirementstext

5. Students will need to take MIS 4596 in the summer.

6. Current Requirements for the Management Information Systems Curriculum can be found in the
Undergraduate Bulletin: http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-management/management-
information-systems/#requirementstext
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If the suggested classes are successfully completed and an Associate in Arts in Business Administration
is awarded, the remaining four semesters for the Bachelor of Business Administration in Real Estate

follows:

Fifth Semester

BA 2101
STAT 2103
BA 2196
RMI 2101
MIS 2101
RE 3501

Remaining requirements at Temple Universit

Sixth Semester

FIN 3101
MSOM 3101
IB 3101

BA 3102

RE 3502

Seventh Semester

FIN 3509
BA 3103
FIN 3504
FIN 3514

Eighth Semester

BA 4101
FIN 3551
OR

IB 3551
FIN 4597

Notes:

Cr

Professional Development Strategies 1
Statistical Business Analytics 4
Business Communications (WI) 3
Risk Management & Insurance 3
Information Systems in Organizations 3
Real Estate Fundamentals 3
Semester Total 17

Financial Management 3
Operations Management 3
Fundamentals of International Business 3
Business Society and Ethics 3
Real Estate Practice 3
Semester Total 15

Real Estate Investment and Finance 3
Integrative Business Applications 3
Intermediate Corporate Finance 3
Commercial Real Estate Analysis 3
Free Elective 3
Semester Total 15

Global Business Policies 3
International Finance 3

Seminar in Real Estate Asset Analysis (WI) (Spring Only) 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3

Semester Total 15

Credits completed as part of the AA in Business Administration 62
Remaining Temple Requirements 62

Total Credits for BBA Degree: (124min.) 124

To find the online application:

e Go to_www.temple.edu/undergrad

e Click on “Applying” on the red bar across the top

e Click on “Apply Online” on the orange bar across the top - This will take you directly to an online

application

All inquiries about the undergraduate program and application are handled through the Office of
Undergraduate Admissions. If you have specific questions about your application or the admission process,
please call 215-204-7200.
All inquiries specific to the Real Estate program and requirements should be directed to Kate Rickards,
Associate Director of Enrollment Management , the Fox School of Business, 215-204-4892,
kmrick@temple.edu.
Current Requirements for the Real Estate Curriculum can be found in the Undergraduate Bulletin:
http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-management/realestate/#requirementstext
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If the suggested classes are successfully completed and an Associate in Arts in Business Administration
is awarded, the remaining four semesters for the Bachelor of Business Administration in Risk
Management & Insurance, Employee Benefits Track follows:

Remaining requirements at Temple Universit
Fifth Semester

BA 2101 Professional Development Strategies
STAT 2103 Statistical Business Analytics

BA 2196 Business Communications (WI)

RMI 2101 Introduction to Risk Management
MIS 2101 Information Systems in Organizations
BA 3102 Business Society & Ethics

Semester Total
Sixth Semester

FIN 3101 Financial Management

MSOM 3101 Operations Management

RMI 3501 Life and Health Insurance and Employee Benefits
RMI 3102 Property and Liability Insurance Coverages

Free Elective
Semester Total
Seventh Semester

BA 3103 Integrative Business Applications

RMI 4596 Advanced Topics in Health and Welfare Employee Benefits (WI) (Fall only)
Major Course Select one course from Requirements list "**¢°

RMI 3567 International Risk Management

RMI 3503 Retirement Plans

Semester Total
Eighth Semester
BA 4101 Global Business Policies
Free Elective
Free Elective
Free Elective
Free Elective
Semester Total

Credits completed as part of the AA in Business Administration
Remaining Temple Requirements

Total Credits for BBA Degree: (124min.)
Notes:
1. To find the online application:
e Go towww.temple.edu/undergrad
e Click on “Applying” on the red bar across the top
e  Click on “Apply Online” on the orange bar across the top - This will take you directly to an online
application

2. Allinquiries about the undergraduate program and application are handled through the Office of
Undergraduate Admissions. If you have specific questions about your application or the admission process,
please call 215-204-7200.

3. Allinquiries specific to the Risk Management and Insurance program and requirements should be directed
to Kate Rickards, Associate Director of Enrollment Management the Fox School of Business, 215-204-4892,
kmrick@temple.edu.

4. Current Requirements for the Risk Management Employee Benefits Track can be found in the
Undergraduate Bulletin: http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-management/risk-
management-insurance/employee-benefits/#requirementstext
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If the suggested classes are successfully completed and an Associate in Arts in Business Administration

is awarded, the remaining four semesters for the Bachelor of Business Administration in Risk
Management & Insurance, Healthcare Risk Management Track follows:

Fifth Semester
BA 2101

STAT 2103

BA 2196

RMI 2101

MIS 2101

HCM 3501

Sixth Semester
FIN 3101
MSOM 3101
HCM 3502

RMI 3501

RMI 3502

Seventh Semester
BA 3103

RMI 4596

RMI 3567

BA 3102

Eighth Semester
BA 4101
ECON 3507

Notes:

Remaining requirements at Temple Universit

Professional Development Strategies
Statistical Business Analytics
Business Communications (WI)
Introduction to Risk Management
Information Systems in Organizations
Introduction to Health Service Systems
Semester Total

Financial Management
Operations Management
Healthcare Financing and Information Technology
Life and Health Insurance and Employee Benefits
Property and Liability Insurance Coverages
Semester Total

Integrative Business Applications
Advanced Topics in Health and Welfare Employee Benefits (WI) (Fall only)
International Risk Management
Business Society & Ethics
Free Elective
Semester Total

Global Business Policies
Health Economics
Free Elective
Free Elective
Free Elective
Semester Total

Credits completed as part of the AA in Business Administration
Remaining Temple Requirements
Total Credits for BBA Degree: (124min.)

1. To find the online application:

Go to_www.temple.edu/undergrad

Click on “Applying” on the red bar across the top

Click on “Apply Online” on the orange bar across the top - This will take you directly to an online
application

2. Allinquiries about the undergraduate program and application are handled through the Office of

Undergraduate Admissions. If you have specific questions about your application or the admission process,

please call 215-204-7200.
3. Allinquiries specific to the Risk Management and Insurance program and requirements should be directed

to Kate Rickards, Associate Director of Enroliment Management the Fox School of Business, 215-204-4892,

kmrick@temple.edu.

4. Current Requirements for the Healthcare Risk Management Track can be found in the Undergraduate
Bulletin: http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-management/risk-management-
insurance/health-risk-management/#requirementstext
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If the suggested classes are successfully completed and an Associate in Arts in Business Administration

is awarded, the remaining four semesters for the Bachelor of Business Administration in Risk

Management & Insurance, Property Liability/Corporate Risk Management Track follows:
Remaining requirements at Temple Universit

Fifth Semester Cr
BA 2101 Professional Development Strategies 1
STAT 2103 Statistical Business Analytics 4
BA 2196 Business Communications (WI) 3
RMI 2101 Introduction to Risk Management 3
MIS 2101 Information Systems in Organizations 3
BA 3102 Business Society & Ethics 3

~

Semester Total 1
Sixth Semester

FIN 3101 Financial Management 3
MSOM 3101 Operations Management 3
RMI 3501 Life and Health Insurance and Employee Benefits 3
RMI 3102 Property and Liability Insurance Coverages 3

Free Elective 3

(&)

Semester Total 1
Seventh Semester

BA 3103 Integrative Business Applications
RMI 3503 Retirement Plans 3
OR OR
RMI 3505 Actuarial Applications in Risk Management & Insurance
RMI 3567 International Risk Management 3
RMI 3504 Property and Liability Insurance Functions 3
Free Elective 3
Semester Total 15
Eighth Semester
BA 4101 Global Business Policies 3
RMI 4597 Global Corporate Risk Management and Insurance (WI) 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Semester Total 15

Credits completed as part of the AA in Business Administration 62
Remaining Temple Requirements | 62

Total Credits for BBA Degree: (124min.) | 124
Notes:
1. To find the online application:
¢  Go towww.temple.edu/undergrad
e Click on “Applying” on the red bar across the top
e Click on “Apply Online” on the orange bar across the top - This will take you directly to an online
application

2. Allinquiries about the undergraduate program and application are handled through the Office of
Undergraduate Admissions. If you have specific questions about your application or the admission process,
please call 215-204-7200.

3. Allinquiries specific to the Risk Management and Insurance program and requirements should be directed
to Kate Rickards, Associate Director of Enroliment Management the Fox School of Business, 215-204-4892,
kmrick@temple.edu.

4. Current Requirements for the Property — Liability / Corporate Track can be found in the Undergraduate
Bulletin: http://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/fox-business-management/risk-management-
insurance/property-liability-corporate-risk-management/
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